ATV MFG., INC.

P.O. Box 805
18902 NE 164th Street
Brush Prairie, WA 98606-0805
(360) 256-3842



PART
N 0 *

1043
1067
1069
1071
1078
1090
1091
1092
1093
1094
1095
1096
1097
1098
1099
1100
1103
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1130
1131
1133
1137
1143
1147
1236
1313
1316
1326
1328
1330
1334
1336
1337
1338
1341
1342
1346
1731
1731-5
1806
1838
2388
3296
3297
4231
4232
4384
4384-8
4862
5132
5204
6779
9866
9869
13750

QTY
REQ.

OVERDRIVE PARTS LIST

COMPONENT ASSEMBLY KITS

DESCRIPTION

HEX NUT

BRASS SYNCHRO-RING
SYNCHRO DOG

SYNCHRO SPRING

SHIFTER SLIDER RING

PIN, PLANETARY GEAR
NEEDLE BEARING
26-TOOTH GEAR
29-TOOTHGEAR

THRUST RACE

THRUST WASHER
31-TOOTHGEAR

27-TOOTH GEAR
TERALOWBOWL GEAR
NEEDLE BEARING
THRUSTWASHER

SHIFTER FORK

SPRING, SHIFT DETENT
SHIFT DETENT BALL

SHIFT RAIL SEAL NEW STYLE
SHIFT RAIL O-RING SEAL
SPACERWASHER

GASKET CASE
GASKETBODY

OIL SCOOP

O-RING

NEEDLE BEARING
RETAINER RING SUN GEAR BEARING
SPECIAL SNAP RING
ROLLER BEARING

THRUST WASHER

BEARING CAP

CASECOVER

6 SPLINE SHAFT
SPACERWASHER
GASKETCAP
STATIONARYMEMBER
14-TOOTHGEAR

THRUST WASHER

NEEDLE BEARING STRIP
DRIVE MEMBER

DRIVE NUT
SPECIAL METRIC DRIVE NUT
LOCKWASHER
RETAINERRING

ROLL PIN

SHIFTER SHAFT

SHIFTER GUIDE PIN
SOCKET HEAD SCREWS 6-32 X 1/4
PLANET HUB ONLY-6 SPLINE
PLANET HUB ONLY-10 SPLINE (T14)
PLANET HUB ONLY SPECIAL 10 SPL.
CAP SCREW SHIFTER
COTTER PIN

SATURN CASE

SNAP RING/PLAN HUB
RETAINING RING PLANET PING
RING OIL SLINGER
SEALWASHERS

2821

1224

SEALAND GASKETKIT

KITINCLUDES ALL GASKET SEALS

& SEAL WASHERS

THRUST BEARING KIT

KIT INCLUDES: (2) 1099
2y 1004
(2) 1100

4-PC PLANETARY GEAR SETS
KITINCLUDES:  (8) 1341

(8) 1342
4y 1316
4) 1090
(4) 1338

SPLINED SHAFTKIT
KIT INCLUDES: (1) 1043

(1) 5132
(1) 1143
(1) 1147
(1) 1330

SYNCHRO RING SERVICE KIT
KIT INCLUDES: (2) 1067

(3) (1069
(3) 1071
SYNCHRO ASSEMBLY KIT
KIT INCLUDES: (2) 1067
(3) 1069
(3) 1071
(1) 1078
(1) 1346

26 TOOTH PLANETARY HSG. KIT
KIT INCLUDES: (1) © 1092

2) 1091
(1) 9869
29 TOOTH PLANETARY HSG. KIT
KIT INCLUDES: (1) 1093
(2) 1091
(1) 19869

KITINCLUDES: (1) 4232
4y 1090
{1y 1095
(1) 1137
(4y 1816
(4y 1338
8y 1341
8y 1342
{1y 1731
{2y 9866
(1y 6779
{1y 1143




